DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 25, 2025

2017-00231 RECEIVED: 06/12/17 FILED: 06/12/17 FINAL: 08/16/17 REOPENED: 07/28/17

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE

Other

UTILITIES:

Kentucky Power Company

IND	FY	OF	EV	ÆΝ	JTS:

NDEX OF EVE	NTS:
08/16/17	Order Entered: 1. Kentucky Power's motion for partial rehearing of the July 17, 2017 Order is granted. 2. The July 17, 2017 Order is amended to include the following as an ordering paragraph: An interlocutory order shall be issued in Case No. 2017- 00179 addressing Kentucky Power's request to modify its billing format no later than September 15, 2017.
08/07/17	Judy K Rosquist Kentucky Power Company KPCO files Reply in Support of KPCOs Motion for Partial Rehearing
08/02/17	Justin M. McNeil The Attorney General The Attorney Generals Response to Kentucky Power Companys Motion for Partial Rehearing
07/31/17	Judy K Rosquist Kentucky Power Company KPCO files verification form for Stephen L Sharp
07/28/17	Judy K Rosquist Kentucky Power Company KPCO files Supplemental Testimony and Exhibit of Stephen L Sharp, Jr. and Motion for Partial Rehearing.
07/17/17	Final Order Entered: 1. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 4(14), Case No. 2017-00231 shall be physically consolidated into Case No. 2017-00179 for the purpose of further investigating the issues raised therein. 2. Case No. 2017-00231 is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
07/13/17 06/20/17	Justin M. McNeil Office of the Attorney General Attorney Generals Motion to Consolidate Cases Order Entered: 1. The motion of the Attorney General to intervene is granted. 2. The Attorney General shall be entitled to the full rights of a party and shall be served with the Commission's Orders and with filed testimony, exhibits, pleadings, correspondence, and all other documents submitted by parties after the date of this Order. 3. The Attorney General shall comply with all provisions of the Commission's regulations, 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, related to the service and electronic filing of documents. 4. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9), within seven days of entry of this Order, the Attorney General shall file a written statement with the Commission that: a. Certifies that it, or its agent, possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions; and b. Sets forth the electronic mail address to which all electronic notices and messages related to this proceeding should be served.
06/15/17	LW Cook Office of the Attorney General OAG Motion to Intervene and Waiver of Service by U.S. Mail
06/12/17	Judy K Rosquist Kentucky Power Company KPCO files Verification form for Stephen L Sharp
06/12/17	Judy K Rosquist Kentucky Power Company KPCO files Application, Exhibits, Direct Testimony of Stephen L Sharp and Exhibits
06/02/17	Order Entered: 1. All future correspondence or filings in connection with this case shall reference the above case number. 2. All documents submitted in this proceeding shall comply with the Commission's rules of procedure as set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and any deviation from these rules shall be submitted in writing to the Commission for consideration. 3. Any party filing a paper shall upload an electronic version using the Commission's E-Filing System and shall file an original and six copies in paper medium, except that only two copies in paper medium shall be filed of maps, plans, specifications, and drawings pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 15(2)(d). 4. Any request for confidential treatment of material submitted shall conform to the requirements in 807 KAR 5:001(13). 5. Materials submitted to the Commission which do not comply with the rules of procedure or that do not have an approved deviation are subject to rejection pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 3.
06/02/17	Kentucky Power Company Notice of Intent to File Application For (1) Approval of Its Revised Terms and Conditions of Service Implementing New Bill Formats; (2) An Order Granting All Other Required Approvals and Relief

Total Number of Cases: 1